B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92)

07-10-1998



100760571

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



	1/609/1		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of Conveying Party:	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
Ming-Dou KER and Hun-Hsien CHANG	Name: Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co., Ltd.		
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address: No. 9, Creation Rd. 1, Science-Based Industri Park		
3. Nature of Conveyance X Assignment	City, State, Zip: Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s): 09/106/15		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 25, 1998 and June 1, 1998			
application, the execution date of the application is: May 25, 1998 and June 1, 1998	al Numbers Attached.		
application, the execution date of the application is: May 25, 1998 and June 1, 1998	al Numbers Attached. 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1		
application, the execution date of the application is: May 25, 1998 and June 1, 1998 D Additiona 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Harold L . Novick Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES 1835 K Street, N.W Suite 750			
application, the execution date of the application is: May 25, 1998 and June 1, 1998 [] Additional 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Harold L . Novick Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee:		
application, the execution date of the application is: May 25, 1998 and June 1, 1998 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Harold L. Novick Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES 1835 K Street, N.W Suite 750 Washington, D.C. 20006-1203	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-0112		
application, the execution date of the application is: May 25, 1998 and June 1, 1998 Description of the application is: May 25, 1998 and June 1, 1998 Description of the application is: Additional of the Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Harold L. Novick Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES 1835 K Street, N.W. — Suite 750 Washington, D.C. 20006-1203 PROPRIES 00000055 09106115 40.00 OP	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number:		
application, the execution date of the application is: May 25, 1998 and June 1, 1998 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Harold L. Novick Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES 1835 K Street, N.W Suite 750 Washington, D.C. 20006-1203 998 DCDATES 00000055 09106115 681 40.00 DP DO NOT	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-0112 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT. USE THIS SPACE		
Additional Section of the application is: May 25, 1998 and June 1, 1998 Description of the application is: May 25, 1998 and June 1, 1998 Description of the application is: Additional Section of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Harold L. Novick Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES 1835 K Street, N.W. — Suite 750 Washington, D.C. 20006-1203 PROPRIES 00000055 09106115 AD-00 OP DO NOT 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-0112 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE & PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE THIS SPACE		

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)			
ESD PROTECTION SCHEME FOR MIXED-VOLTAGE CMOS INTEGRATED CIRCUITS			
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are	:		
(check one) a patent application for this invention, exe	ecuted by the ASSIGNOR(S)		
concurrently with this assignment.			
U.S. patent application Serial No.			
a U.S. patent application based on PCT In	ternational Application		
No filed on (date)	(U.S. patent application		
Serial No (f known).			
U.S. patent No, issued			
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions reissue	es. continuations and extensions of		
the patents and patent applications identified above.			
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement a	re:		
(check one) ∑U.S. patent rights only.			
Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the	assignee shall have the right to		
claim the benefit of the filing date of any	U.S. or foreign patent application		
for this invention.			
The $ASSIGNOR(S)$ referred to in this agreement is (or a	are) the inventor(s) whose signatures		
appear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplement	ntal Sheet(s).		
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:			
(Name of Assignee) TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFAC	TURING CO., LTD.		
(Address) NO.9, CREATION RD.1, SCIENCE-BASED II	NDUSTRIAL PARK, HSINCHU,		
TAIWAN, R.O.C.			
The ASSIGNEE is:			
(check one) ☐ An individual.			
A Partnership.			
X A Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C.	(specify state or country)		
(other)			
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by	the ASSIGNEE, and other good and		
valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledge	ed, hereby assign(s) the following		
rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:			
the full and exclusive right to the invention;			
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT	RIGHTS;		
the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; a	ınd		
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 1	.20, or any other applicable		
provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for	this invention TENT		

REEL: 9288 FRAME: 0188

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTORIST DO ASSIGNEE: Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co., Ltd. INVENTION TITLE: ESD PROTECTION SCHEME FOR MIXED-VOLTAGE CMOS INTEGRATED CIRCUITS

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any fact known to the ASSIGNOR(S) with respect to said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) the attorneys and agents who have the power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been excuted.

Ming-Don Kez	. May 25, 1998
Signature	Date
Him- / Sien (king	6/1/°P\$
Signature ⁹	Date
Signature	Date
Signature	Date
Signature	
Signature	Date
Signature	Date
Signature	PAPENT
	Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature

REEL: 9288 FRAME: 0189